



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 01133      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Improvements accepted for Restoration/Landscaping - 2004, Contract No. 5624.

**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 4/26/2005      **In control:** BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

**On agenda:** 5/17/2005      **Final action:** 5/17/2005

**Enactment date:** 5/24/2005      **Enactment #:** RES-05-00487

**Title:** Improvements accepted for Restoration/Landscaping - 2004, Contract No. 5624. (Various ADs)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/4/2005	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/27/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/26/2005	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

**Fiscal Note**

Breakdown of costs by Acct. No. Acc't. Nos. ESTM-58270-810382-00-53W0120 \$66,425.75; Acc't. No. CL53-58220-810351-00-53B0942 \$4,570.00; Acc't. No. CS53-58250-810486-00-53B0188 \$1,510.00

**Title**

Improvements accepted for Restoration/Landscaping - 2004, Contract No. 5624. (Various ADs)

**Body**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the street and storm sewer improvements on Restoration/Landscaping - 2004 have been completed on 12/01/04 be and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum	<u>\$31,756.00</u>
(Based on Actual Units)	<u>\$28,109.13</u>
Net Change by Change Orders	<u>\$44,396.62</u> or 139.81%
Liquidated Damages	\$ <u>0.00</u>
Final Contract Amount	<u>\$72,505.75</u>